(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE DRM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office TS ONLY Docket No. 702-971100	
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): K.U. Leuven Research and Development Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other <u>Corrective Assignment at Reel/Frame</u> 013561 / 0680	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie VZW Address: Rijvisschestraat 118 9052 Zwijnaarde Belgium Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☒ No	
Execution Date: September 24, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,544,784 granted April 8, 2003 Additional numbers attached? No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Barbara E. Johnson Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon Orkin & Hanson, P.C. Street Address: 700 Koppers Building 436 Seventh Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 23-0650 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Barbara E. Johnson, Reg. No. 31.198 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 8		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

FORM PTO-1595 12 - 9 - RE(
(Rev. 6-93) RE(
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab sectings ⇒ ⇔ ♥

12-13-2002 1<u>02310919</u>

THE WEBB LAW FIRM

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE HEET Patent and Trademark Office

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

	<u>~</u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(iea)
K.U. Leuven Research and Development	Name: Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie VZW
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? O Yea 2 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Rijvisschestraat 118
_ · •	9052 Zwijnaarde
Other	, , , , ,
Execution Date: November 20, 2002	Country: <u>Belgium</u>
·	Additional name(s) i address(es) attached? O Yes Z No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new the execution date of the application is:	application,
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/894,454, filed October 20, 1997	
outes, asa, filed occording, ass.	
Additional numbers a	ctached? D Yes 🛭 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Barbara E. Johnson	
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	☑ £nclosed
Street Address: 700 Koppers Building	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
436 Seventh Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
	THE STAGE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin is a true copy of the original document.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy
Barbara E. Johnson, Req. No. 31,198 Name of Person Signing Signat	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, accadements and document 2	
	The southern a

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335
Washington, D.C. 20231

(W0032412.1)

12/12/2002 GTON11 00000125 08894454

01 FC:8021 40.00 OP



09:14 16:47

84 UU27 UU3

Ξ

CORRECTED ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K.U. Leuven Research and Development, a company organized and existing under the Laws of Helgium, having a place of business at Greet Begijnhof, Benedenstraat 59, B-3000 Leuven, Belgium, is a co-owner by assignment of the following application for U.S. Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby.

United States Patent Application Scriel No. 08/894,454 cirtitled 'Multiple-Tumor Aberrant Growth Genes," filed October 20, 1997, now United States Patent No. 6,544,784.

AND, WHEREAS, Vlaams Interusiversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie VZW. a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Relgium, having a place of business at Rijvisschestrat 118, 9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium wishes to acquire the Assignor's interest in and to said application for U.S. Letters Patem and the invention and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (51.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to K.U. Leuven Research and Development the receipt of which is hereby scknowledged, K.U. Leuven Russarch and Development does hereby assign, Jell, transfer, and set over unto Vlaams Internaliversitair Institut Voor Biotechnologie, its entire right, tills and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Vlaams Injeruniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie to lizve and to hold the interest herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patent and any and all divisions, releases, continuations, recewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by K.U. Louven Research and Development had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past inflingement of the invention for which said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Vlasma Interuniversitair Institut Voor Biotechnologie's own use and for the use of Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechoologie's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, K.U. Lenven Research and Development heraby convenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that an assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would contrict with this assignment.

> , 2003. . September <u>24</u> EXECUTED_ Prof. Or. ir. Keenraad DBBACKERE MANAGING DIRECTOR (Please type Name and Title)

(W0075676 1)

TOTAL P.03

412 471 4094

P.08

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, K.U. Leuven Research and Development, a company organized and existing under the Laws of Belgium, having a place of business at Groot Begijnhof, Benedenstraat 59; B-3000 Leuven, Belgium, is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the following application for U.S. Letters Patent and the invention covered thereby:

United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/894,454 entitled "Multiple-Turnor Aberrant Growth Genes," filed October 20, 1997.

AND, WHEREAS, Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie VZW, a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of Belgium, having a place of business at Rijvisschestraat 118, 9052 Zwijnaarde, Belgium wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application for U.S. Letters Patent and the invention and improvements therein disclosed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to K.U. Leuven Research and Development the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, K.U. Leuven Research and Development does hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie, its entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby for the United States of America, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renowals and/or extensions thereof, Vlazms Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie to have and to hold the interest herein assigned to the full ends of the terms for which said patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by K.U. Leuven Research and Development had this assignment not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the invention for which said patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie's own use and for the use of Vlaams Interuniversitair Instituut Voor Biotechnologie's successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, K.U. Leuven Research and Development hereby convenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Paul**VAN** DUN

Director,

[Please type Paris] ir Koenraad DEBACKERE

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Title

(W0029555.1)

RECORDED: 07/26/2004



REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0451